## RIGHTS-OF-WAY WEED CONTROL AGREEMENT

This agreement is	s made and ente	ered into this
Day of, 20	, by the	Township
of Grant County, Sou	ith Dakota and	the Grant County Weed and
Pest Board, of South	Dakota.	
Whereas, the Gra	nt County Weed	d and Pest Board agrees to
control the State and	d Local listed no	oxious weeds and pests located
in the rights-of-way	of	Township in Grant
County, during the fo	ollowing time po	period: April 15, 20, to
November 1, 20	The cost of con	ntrol will be \$100.00/hour
plus pesticide cost.	All reimburseme	ents will be paid to the
Grant County Weed	& Pest Board by	y the $15^{th}$ day of November,
20 . (Spring-Spot	Spray /Fall-Spot	ot Spray, Weather and
conditions permittin	<u>ıg.)</u>	
	Signed:	
	Chairman,	Township
	Signed:	
	Grant County	y Weed and Pest Supervisor

<sup>\*</sup>Please return to the Grant County Weed Supervisor by April 30, 20 .